TECHNICAL INSULATION
Products & Solutions
Shaped for the shipbuilding and offshore market
SeaRox
Marine & Offshore
Insulation
EDITION: INT. ENGLISH - PUBLICATION: 05/2022
2 Products & Solutions SeaRox

That the Surface materials and floor coverings with low flame-spread characteristics: pipe
insulation covers
with type designation(s)
Aluminium Faced Pipe Sections
Issued to Rockwool International A/S
HEDEHUSENE, Denmark
is found to comply with the requirements in the following Regulations/Standards:
Regulation  (EU) 2017/306,
item No. MED/3.18d. SOLAS 74, Reg. II-2/3, II-2/5 & X/3, IMO MSC/Circ. 1120, 2000 HSC
Code 7 and IMO 2010 FTP Code
Further details of the equipment and conditions for certification are given overleaf.
This Certificate is valid until 2022-04-02.

Issued at Høvik  on 2017-04-03
DNV GL local station:
 Copenhagen
Approval Engineer:
 Fryderyk Hoga
  Notified Body No.: 0575
for DNV GL AS
Vidar Dolonen
Head of Notified Body
The mark of conformity may only be affixed to the above type approved equipment and a Manufacturer’s Declaration of Conformity
issued when the production-surveillance module (D, E or F) of Annex B of the MED is fully complied with and controlled by a written
inspection agreement with a Notified Body. The product liability rests with the manufacturer or his representative in accordance with
Directive 2014/90/EU.
This certificate is valid for equipment, which is conform to the approved type. The manufacturer shall inform DNV GL AS of any
changes to the approved equipment. This certificate remains valid unless suspended, withdrawn, recalled or cancelled.
Should the specified regulations or standards be amended during the validity of this certificate, the product is to be re-approved
before being placed on board a vessel to which the amended regulations or standards apply.
Digitally Signed By: Langnes, PetterSigning Date: 2017-04-10
Location: DNV GL Høvik, Norway
, on behalf of
12 Products & Solutions SeaRox
Fire Class Design Products Thickness Density Weight
Thermal
conduc-
tivity
U-value
plate
product
Weighted
sound
absorption
Weighted
sound
reduction
(mm)  (kg/m3) (kg/m2)
(W/mK)
at 10°C
mean temp
(W/m2K) (plate
product) Rw (dB)
Steel Bulkhead
A15 Bulkhead Slab
Plate: SeaRox FB 6040 35 60
1.3 0.034 0.97 45
Stiffener: No insulation
A30 Bulkhead Slab
Plate: SeaRox FB 6020 70 40
2.5 0.034 0.49 0.95 46
Stiffener: SeaRox FB 6050 30 70
A30 Bulkhead Slab/
Mat
Plate: SeaRox FB 6020 70 40
2.3 0.034 0.49 0.95 46
Stiffener: SeaRox FM 6030 ALU 30 50
A60 Bulkhead Slab
Plate: SeaRox FB 6040 70 60
3.4 0.034 0.49 0.90 48
Stiffener: SeaRox FB 6050 30 70
A60 Bulkhead Slab/
Mat